

Rajshahi Water Supply & Sewerage Authority (Rajshahi WASA)

House No-284, Sector-2, Rajshahi Housing Estate, Upsohar, Rajshahi-6202. www.rajshahiwasa.org.bd



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

e-Tender Notice

(Notice Number: 02/2021-22)

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of

SI No.	Tender ID No	Referance No & Date	Procurement Title Package Number	Tender/Proposal Document last selling Date and Time	Tender/Proposal Closing Date and Time	Tender/Proposal Opening Date and Time
01.	630725	RWASA/e-IFT/Dev 46.16.8100.002.14. 049.2021.182 Date: 29/11/2021	Supply of Pump Motor Set at Shyampur SWTP. Package No :RWASA/DEV/GD-15	14-Dec-2021 04:00 PM	15-Dec-2021 11:00 AM	15-Dec-2021 11:00 AM
02	630823	RWASA/e-IFT/Dev 46.16.8100.002.14. 044.2021.182 Date: 29/11/2021	Supply of Electrical Goods & Pipeline Accessories. Package No :RWASA/DEV/GD-02	14-Dec-2021 04:00 PM	15-Dec-2021 11:20 AM	15-Dec-2021 11:20 AM
03	630844	RWASA/e-IFT/Dev 46.16.8100.002.14. 045.2021.182 Date: 29/11/2021	Supply of Computer & Accessories at RWASA. Package No :RWASA/DEV/GD-11	14-Dec-2021 04:00 PM	15-Dec-2021 11:40 AM	15-Dec-2021 11:40 AM
04	633113	RWASA/e-IFT/Dev 46.16.8100.002.14. 046.2021.182 Date: 29/11/2021	Renovation of Pum House at Rajshahi WASA. Package No :RWASA/DEV/WD-43	14-Dec-2021 04:00 PM	15-Dec-2021 12:00 PM	15-Dec-2021 12:00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk-(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Sohel Rana) Project Director &

Executive Engineer Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi. ☎# 0721-760154

E-mail: rajshahiwasa@gmail.com

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Managing Director, Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi.
- 2. Deputy Managing Director (Finance & Admin.), Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi
- 3. Chief Engineer Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi.
- 4. Secretary, Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi.
- 5. Executive Engineer (All), Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi.
- 6. Budget Officer (Incharge Account Officer), Rajshahi WASA, Rajshahi.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office Copy.